
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN
THE CITY OF KILLEEN 

AND 
  CEN-TEX ALCHOHOL REHABILITATION CENTER, INC.

This Amendment shall be made a part of the City of Killeen and Cen-Tex Alcohol Rehabilitation Center Inc. (Cen-Tex 
ARC) Professional Services Agreement. This Contract was entered into on March 27, 2023. The amended amount is as
follows:

Scope of Services
Present Contract

Amount
Proposed

Amendment

Proposed Contract
Amount (Original thru

Amendment)

As Outlined in Agreement $20,000.00  $50,000.00    $70,000.00

Total $20,000.00 $50,000.00               $70,000.00

By: Randy Young, Executive Director By: Kent Cagle, City Manager 

X X

Date: Date:

Cen-Tex Alcohol Rehabilitation Center Inc.  City of Killeen
2410 E. Adams Avenue, Temple, TX 76503 101 N. College Street, Killeen, TX 76541

JUSTIFICATION:

On March 27, 2023, a Professional Services Agreement was executed with Cen-Tex Alcohol Rehabilitation Center Inc. for a
not to exceed amount of $20,000. The scope includes services and tasks as identified and designated throughout the 
Agreement. The Homeless Outreach Team identified a client who had an immediate need for intervention and treatment. 
Therefore, the City entered into a Professional Services Agreement with Cen-Tex ARC for a maximum of $20,000 and up to 
90 days of treatment for this client. This Professional Service Agreement is being amended to authorize the remainder of 
the funds that were approved for this program. Hence, this required an amendment to the existing Professional Services
Agreement to increase the agreement by $50,000, the original amount authorized by council. 


